# PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA September 14, 2021

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** 

**LORD'S PRAYER** 

**ROLL CALL** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES** – August 24, 2021, regular meeting September 8, 2021, special meeting

**CERTIFICATION OF CLERK** 

**GUEST PRESENTATION** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS** 

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

**MAYOR** 

**AUDITOR** 

**TREASURER** 

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

**COMMITTEE REPORTS** 

**CORRESPONDENCE** Port Clinton Architectural Review Board, June 24, 2021, minutes.

Port Clinton Planning Commission, August 12, 2021, and August 24,

2021 minutes

Ohio Division of Liquor Control, Application for Change of LLC

Membership Interests, Cielo Grande LLC, DBA Rosies Bar and Grill, Port

Clinton, Ohio

#### THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

#### Ordinance 23-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO 04-21 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINOTN AND ADJUSTING ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

## SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

## FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

## Ordinance 24-21

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 04-21 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND ADJUSTING ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON.

### Ordinance 26-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN LPA FEDERAL LOCAL-LET PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AN MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, AN AGREEMENT ADDRESSING THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE PARTIES, AND GRANT CO-ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT BY, BETWEEN, AND AMONG THE CITY, THE PUT-IN-BAY BOAT LINE COMPANY, AND FIRST ISLAND COMPANY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### Resolution 21-9

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

**BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR** 

**ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

**ADJOURNMENT**